 SSD Series – Riedon™ Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface by Bourns
Features
n 24-bit isolated shunt current sensor with
RS485/MODBUS interface
n 100 A (2 kA peak), 250 A (5 kA peak), or
500 A (10 kA peak)
n Dielectric withstand: 1500 VDC
n Reinforced insulation according to IEC

the installation and must be properly
supported on both ends.
How to Order
SSD  -  100A  -  R  -  T
Model
Amps
 100A = 100 A
 250A = 250 A
 500A = 500 A
Interface
 R = RS-485, MODBUS
Option
 Blank = Standard
 -T = Internal 120 Ω Termination Resistor
Applications
n Battery systems
n Renewable energy
n Motor drives
n EV charging stations
 SSD Series – Riedon™ Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface by Bourns
Connectors
SSD
Connector Mating Connector Molex Nano-Fit
Part Number
4-Pin Male
4-Pin Female 1053071204
0-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
4-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251004
2-Pin Male
Vbus
2-Pin Female 1053071202
20-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
2-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251002
* Use Gold (Au) plated contacts for 115 °C temperature rating.
Shunt Supply Voltage Requirements
Overcurrent vs. Time
Derating Curve
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60
CU
RR